(R-2002-1063)

## RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 296185

ADOPTED ON MAR 1 8 2002

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that Contract Change

Order No. 3 [Change Order], dated October 4, 2001, filed with the City Clerk as Document

No. RR-\_\_\_\_\_26185\_\_\_\_\_, issued in connection with the contract between The City of San

Diego and BRH-Garver, Inc. for the construction of Sewer Group Job 641 [Project], filed in the

office of the City Clerk as Document/W.O. No. 173281, amounting to a net increase in the

contract price of \$61,351.20, is hereby authorized.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$91,351.20 from Sewer Fund 41506, CIP No. 44-001.0, Annual Allocation - Sewer Main Replacement, is hereby authorized for the purpose of funding the Change Order and engineering and consultant costs related to the Project.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller is hereby authorized, upon advice from the administering department, to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

By (

Lori W. Girard

Deputy City Attorney

LWG:pev 02/19/02

Aud.Cert: 2200782

Or.Dept:E&CP R-2002-1063

Form=co2r.frm

## The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

•		CE	DTIEICAT	re oe iik	IALLOTTED	BAL ANC	-	·			
		CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE ORIGINAL OF THE PROPERTY OF							AC 2200782 GINATING		
										773	
forth in the	e for	egoing res	CERTIFY olution is	that th availab	e money lole in the	required f Treasury,	or the all	llotment c anticipated	of funds to come	for the purpose set into the Treasury,	
Amount \$		30,000.00 Funds 41506									
Purpose	Authorizing the expenditure of funds for Sewer Group 641.  CIP 443095										
Date	January 31, 2002 Palit Baulus										
	AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT										
					ACCOUNT	NG DATA					
ACCTG.	CY					JOB	OPERATION	BENF/			
LINE 1	PY O	FUND 41506	773	ORG. <b>960</b>	4278	ORDER 173280	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
	0	41500	113	960	4270	173200				\$30,000.00	
								TOTAL A	MOUNT		
provisions of requirements purpose of Treasury, o	author of the s of said or are to be c come	rized by the Charter of the Charter contract, anticipate drawn, as into the Tree 61,351.20  BRH Garve	ne heretoof the Corner of the that suffind to contain that easury, to the experience of the experience	o attache City of S City of Icient mo Internation Internation Ithe Sai Ithe Credit	ed resolution  San Diego;  San Diegoneys to note the Treas  d money	on, can be and I do o, that so neet the sury, to so now actual coprision, a	pe incurre lo hereby ufficient m obligations the credit ally in th are otherwi	d without further oneys has of said of the Treasu	the viola certify, in ave been contract appropriati ry, togethe	by the contract or ation of any of the conformity with the appropriated for the are actually in the ion from which the er with the moneys	
		<u> </u>						•	COMPTROLLE	R'S DEPARTMENT	
					ACCOUNT	NG DATA					
ACCTG.	CY	·				JOB	OPERATION	BENF/			
LINE 2	PY O	FUND 41506	773	org. <b>960</b>	ACCOUNT 4905	ORDER 173284	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT \$61,351.20	
<del>_</del>	<del>                                     </del>	41000	110	000	4000	170204				ψ01,001.20	
										•	
									<u>'</u>		
										Φ04.254.00	
								TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$91,351.20	
AC-361 (REV 2-92)				- *w		iş.				FUND OVERRIDE	
				7 00	6185		MAR 18	2002	AC	2200782	
			l)	29	OTQO	1	· y	-		*	